

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SANTA ANA RIVER BIKE TRAIL**  
Mission Boulevard to North of Market Street

**Bids Open 2:00 pm DATE: October 25, 2000**

**PROJECT NO. A8-0667, STPLE-5956(107)**

					COUNTY'S ESTIMATE			Hubbs & Ferrante Rialto, CA 92377	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	UNIT PRICE	ENG ESTIMATE	BID	AMOUNT	
1	011902	DEWATERING	LS	1	30,000.00	30,000.00	8,400.00	8,400.00	
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,200	10.00	12,000.00	12.87	15,444.00	
3	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	6,270	10.00	62,700.00	7.05	44,203.50	
4	721507	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON METHOD B)	CY	430	45.00	19,350.00	38.85	16,705.50	
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,040	25.00	26,000.00	37.17	38,656.80	
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	1,250	50.00	62,500.00	40.06	50,075.00	
7	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL/RELOCATE)	LF	1,470	10.00	14,700.00	9.13	13,421.10	
8	650220	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II)	LF	40	80.00	3,200.00	136.50	5,460.00	
9	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	22,100	0.35	7,735.00	0.13	2,873.00	
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	1,050.00	1,050.00	
11	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	250.00	3,750.00	210.00	3,150.00	
12	012001	SOIL STERILANT	SQFT	104,600	0.15	15,690.00	0.02	2,092.00	
13	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC STD. #803)	EA	1	800.00	800.00	1,260.00	1,260.00	
14	839523	BARRIER POST	EA	3	1,000.00	3,000.00	210.00	630.00	
15	401000	CLASS A CONCRETE (PAVEMENT AND SLOPE PROTECTION)	CY	910	150	136,500.00	197.56	179,779.60	
16	665006	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	40	20.00	800.00	31.50	1,260.00	
17	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (DRAINAGE INLETS)	EA	2	4,000.00	8,000.00	3,150.00	6,300.00	
18	152381	RELOCATE GATE (STEEL GUARD POST)	EA	1	2,000.00	2,000.00	945.00	945.00	
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	310	4.00	1,240.00	2.10	651.00	
20	018401	SPOT BLAST CLEAN	SQFT	20	2.00	40.00	5.25	105.00	
<b>TOTALS:</b>							415,005.00	392,461.50	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SANTA ANA RIVER BIKE TRAIL  
Mission Boulevard to North of Market Street**

**Bids Open 2:00 pm DATE: October 25, 2000**

**PROJECT NO. A8-0667, STPLE-5956(107)**

				Paul Hubbs Construction Co. Riverside, CA 92509		4-Con Engineering, Inc. Fontana, CA 92334-2217		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011902	DEWATERING	LS	1	15,640.00	15,640.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,200	12.50	15,000.00	25.00	30,000.00
3	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	6,270	11.50	72,105.00	7.00	43,890.00
4	721507	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON METHOD B)	CY	430	69.00	29,670.00	55.00	23,650.00 0.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,040	34.00	35,360.00	27.00	28,080.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	1,250	40.70	50,875.00	43.00	53,750.00
7	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL/RELOCATE)	LF	1,470	9.10	13,377.00	11.00	16,170.00
8	650220	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II)	LF	40	120.00	4,800.00	125.00	5,000.00
9	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	22,100	0.15	3,315.00	0.25	5,525.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	1,500.00	1,500.00	2,500.00	2,500.00
11	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	215.00	3,225.00	180.00	2,700.00
12	012001	SOIL STERILANT	SQFT	104,600	0.02	1,569.00	0.06	6,276.00
13	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC STD. #803)	EA	1	1,540.00	1,540.00	350.00	350.00
14	839523	BARRIER POST	EA	3	225.00	675.00	800.00	2,400.00
15	401000	CLASS A CONCRETE (PAVEMENT AND SLOPE PROTECTION)	CY	910	195.00	177,450.00 0.00	240.00	218,400.00
16	665006	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	40	25.00	1,000.00	40.00	1,600.00
17	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (DRAINAGE INLETS)	EA	2	2,090.00	4,180.00	1,400.00	2,800.00
18	152381	RELOCATE GATE (STEEL GUARD POST)	EA	1	990.00	990.00	1,200.00	1,200.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	310	2.25	697.50	4.00	1,240.00
20	018401	SPOT BLAST CLEAN	SQFT	20	5.50	110.00	15.00	300.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>433,078.50</b>		<b>447,831.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SANTA ANA RIVER BIKE TRAIL**  
Mission Boulevard to North of Market Street  
**PROJECT NO. A8-0667, STPLE-5956(107)**

**Bids Open 2:00 pm DATE: October 25, 2000**

					Metro Builders & Engineers Newport Beach, CA 92663		E.A. Mendoza Contracting Irvine, CA 92618-2311	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011902	DEWATERING	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,200	12.00	14,400.00	5.00	6,000.00
3	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	6,270	14.00	87,780.00	5.00	31,350.00
4	721507	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON METHOD B)	CY	430	85.00	36,550.00	80.00	34,400.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,040	40.00	41,600.00	32.00	33,280.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	1,250	50.00	62,500.00	40.00	50,000.00
7	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL/RELOCATE)	LF	1,470	10.00	14,700.00	8.25	12,127.50
8	650220	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II)	LF	40	125.00	5,000.00	125.00	5,000.00
9	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	22,100	0.30	6,630.00	0.12	2,652.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	*****	158,178.50
11	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	250.00	3,750.00	200.00	3,000.00
12	012001	SOIL STERILANT	SQFT	104,600	0.03	3,138.00	0.02	2,092.00
13	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC STD. #803)	EA	1	600.00	600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
14	839523	BARRIER POST	EA	3	400.00	1,200.00	250.00	750.00
15	401000	CLASS A CONCRETE (PAVEMENT AND SLOPE PROTECTION)	CY	910	200.00	182,000.00	185.00	168,350.00
16	665006	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	40	50.00	2,000.00	80.00	3,200.00
17	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (DRAINAGE INLETS)	EA	2	1,500.00	3,000.00	1,500.00	3,000.00
18	152381	RELOCATE GATE (STEEL GUARD POST)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	900.00	900.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	310	5.00	1,550.00	2.00	620.00
20	018401	SPOT BLAST CLEAN	SQFT	20	10.00	200.00	10.00	200.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>482,598.00</b>		<b>518,100.00</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SANTA ANA RIVER BIKE TRAIL**  
Mission Boulevard to North of Market Street  
**PROJECT NO. A8-0667, STPLE-5956(107)**

**Bids Open 2:00 pm DATE: October 25, 2000**

				H & H General Contractors San Bernardino, CA 92427		Beador Construction Co. Corona del Mar, CA 92625		
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011902	DEWATERING	LS	1	36,510.00	36,510.00	51,629.00	51,629.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,200	42.00	50,400.00	40.00	48,000.00
3	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	6,270	18.60	116,622.00	9.00	56,430.00
4	721507	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON METHOD B)	CY	430	87.40	37,582.00	90.00	38,700.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,040	31.50	32,760.00	40.00	41,600.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	1,250	40.00	50,000.00	48.00	60,000.00
7	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL/RELOCATE)	LF	1,470	11.30	16,611.00	9.50	13,965.00
8	650220	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II)	LF	40	80.00	3,200.00	120.00	4,800.00
9	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	22,100	0.15	3,315.00	0.15	3,315.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	15,220.00	15,220.00	10,000.00	10,000.00
11	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	215.00	3,225.00	200.00	3,000.00
12	012001	SOIL STERILANT	SQFT	104,600	0.02	2,092.00	0.05	5,230.00
13	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC STD. #803)	EA	1	900.00	900.00	2,000.00	2,000.00
14	839523	BARRIER POST	EA	3	250.00	750.00	200.00	600.00
15	401000	CLASS A CONCRETE (PAVEMENT AND SLOPE PROTECTION)	CY	910	180.00	163,800.00	250.00	227,500.00
16	665006	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	40	80.00	3,200.00	125.00	5,000.00
17	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (DRAINAGE INLETS)	EA	2	3,150.00	6,300.00	2,500.00	5,000.00
18	152381	RELOCATE GATE (STEEL GUARD POST)	EA	1	1,600.00	1,600.00	1,000.00	1,000.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	310	2.50	775.00	3.00	930.00
20	018401	SPOT BLAST CLEAN	SQFT	20	10.00	200.00	30.00	600.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>545,062.00</b>	<b>579,299.00</b>	

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SANTA ANA RIVER BIKE TRAIL**  
Mission Boulevard to North of Market Street  
**PROJECT NO. A8-0667, STPLE-5956(107)**

**Bids Open 2:00 pm DATE: October 25, 2000**

					Sean Malek Eng. & Const., Inc. Perris, CA 92571		D.G. Yeager Construction Laguna Beach, CA 92652	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT	BID	AMOUNT
1	011902	DEWATERING	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00	30,700.00	30,700.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,200	20.00	24,000.00	15.87	19,044.00
3	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	6,270	25.00	156,750.00	15.04	94,300.80
4	721507	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON METHOD B)	CY	430	68.00	29,240.00	134.30	57,749.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,040	20.00	20,800.00	39.40	40,976.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	1,250	52.00	65,000.00	56.00	70,000.00
7	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL/RELOCATE)	LF	1,470	12.50	18,375.00	11.02	16,199.40
8	650220	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II)	LF	40	100.00	4,000.00	130.20	5,208.00
9	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	22,100	0.35	7,735.00	0.15	3,337.10
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	10,000.00	10,000.00	6,320.00	6,320.00
11	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	125.00	1,875.00	245.60	3,684.00
12	012001	SOIL STERILANT	SQFT	104,600	0.01	1,255.20	0.01	1,359.80
13	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC STD. #803)	EA	1	800.00	800.00	4,760.00	4,760.00
14	839523	BARRIER POST	EA	3	400.00	1,200.00	252.00	756.00
15	401000	CLASS A CONCRETE (PAVEMENT AND SLOPE PROTECTION)	CY	910	270.00	245,700.00	278.00	252,980.00
16	665006	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	40	50.00	2,000.00	63.60	2,544.00
17	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (DRAINAGE INLETS)	EA	2	1,000.00	2,000.00	10,530.00	21,060.00
18	152381	RELOCATE GATE (STEEL GUARD POST)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00	1,606.00	1,606.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	310	4.00	1,240.00	2.52	781.20
20	018401	SPOT BLAST CLEAN	SQFT	20	50.00	1,000.00	6.30	126.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>598,970.20</b>		<b>633,491.30</b>

**Riverside County Transportation Department  
Summary of Bids**

**PROJECT: SANTA ANA RIVER BIKE TRAIL**  
Mission Boulevard to North of Market Street  
**PROJECT NO. A8-0667, STPLE-5956(107)**

**Bids Open 2:00 pm    DATE: October 25, 2000**

					KEC Engineering Corona, CA 92878-0909	
ITEM NO.	ITEM CODE	CONTRACT ITEM	UNITS	QUANTITY	BID	AMOUNT
1	011902	DEWATERING	LS	1	56,000.00	56,000.00
2	190101	ROADWAY EXCAVATION	CY	1,200	15.00	18,000.00
3	198001	IMPORTED BORROW	CY	6,270	20.00	125,400.00
4	721507	CONCRETED-ROCK SLOPE PROTECTION (1/4 TON METHOD B)	CY	430	90.00	38,700.00
5	260201	CLASS 2 AGGREGATE BASE	CY	1,040	60.00	62,400.00
6	390103	ASPHALT CONCRETE TYPE B	TON	1,250	60.00	75,000.00
7	800300	CHAIN LINK FENCE (INSTALL/RELOCATE)	LF	1,470	10.00	14,700.00
8	650220	30" REINFORCED CONCRETE PIPE (CLASS II)	LF	40	150.00	6,000.00
9	840656	PAINT TRAFFIC STRIPE (2 COATS)	LF	22,100	0.15	3,315.00
10	170101	DEVELOP WATER SUPPLY	LS	1	5,000.00	5,000.00
11	566011	ROADSIDE SIGN	EA	15	235.00	3,525.00
12	012001	SOIL STERILANT	SQFT	104,600	0.01	1,046.00
13	510200	CLASS B CONCRETE (CONCRETE COLLAR PER RCFC STD. #803)	EA	1	870.00	870.00
14	839523	BARRIER POST	EA	3	250.00	750.00
15	401000	CLASS A CONCRETE (PAVEMENT AND SLOPE PROTECTION)	CY	910	250.00	227,500.00
16	665006	8" CORRUGATED STEEL PIPE (0.079" THICK)	LF	40	115.00	4,600.00
17	510101	CLASS A CONCRETE (DRAINAGE INLETS)	EA	2	5,000.00	10,000.00
18	152381	RELOCATE GATE (STEEL GUARD POST)	EA	1	1,000.00	1,000.00
19	840515	THERMOPLASTIC PAVEMENT MARKING	SQFT	310	2.50	775.00
20	018401	SPOT BLAST CLEAN	SQFT	20	6.00	120.00
<b>TOTALS:</b>						<b>654,701.00</b>